

IN THE COURT OF IX ADDL. DISTRICT AND
SESSION JUDGE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT, BENGALURU

SC NO. 264/2019

Complainant: State by **Soladevanahalli** Police Station

V/s

Accused: A1- Vinod

CHARGE

I, J.V VIJAYANANDA, IX Additional District & Sessions Judge, Bengaluru Rural District, Bengaluru, do hereby charge above accused as follows:

2. That on 24-12-2018, at 3.00pm in Vinayaka Layout, Shettihalli Main Road, Medarahalli, Bengaluru City, within the limits of Soladevanahalli Police Station you accused committed robbery, the offence punishable U/s 392 of IPC and that at the time of committing the said robbery you used a deadly weapon knife and caused grievous hurt to CW2, Vanajakshamma and that you have thereby committed an offence punishable 397 of IPC and with in my cognizance.

3. And I hereby direct that you be tried by this court on the above said charge.

Dated this 19th day of November 2019

(J.V. VIJAYANANDA)

IX Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru Rural District, Bengaluru.

