

THE WITNESS AGAIN CALLED & DULY SWORN ON 05-11-2020.

PW.1

FURTHER EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY Public Prosecutor:

Now I see the gold mangalya chain piece of PW.2 and it is marked as M.O.7. The person who was arrested by the police and showed to me in the police station is the accused before the court.

CROSS EXAMINATION:

Accused counsel absent. Hence, cross examination is deferred.

(Certify that deposition is dictated to typist in open court on computer directly)

R.O.I & A.C

IX Addl. District and Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru Rural District, Bengaluru.

THE WITNESS AGAIN CALLED & DULY SWORN ON 05-11-2020.

PW.2

FURTHER EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY Public Prosecutor:

Now I see the gold mangalya chain piece of me and it is marked as M.O.7. On that day, the accused visited near my shop in his blur and white colour two wheeler vehicle. I can identify the said vehicle. After 2 months I have identified the accused in Parappana agrahara Jail. 6 persons made to stand in a row and I was asked to identify the person who robbed my chain. I had identified the person who robbed my chain among said 6 persons, who is before the court.

The witness identified her signature in the Test identification report, it is marked as Ex.P.3 and signature is marked as Ex.P.3(a).

CROSS EXAMINATION:

Accused counsel absent. Hence, cross examination is deferred.

(Certify that deposition is dictated to typist in open court on computer directly)

R.O.I & A.C

IX Addl. District and Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru Rural District, Bengaluru.