

THE WITNESS AGAIN CALLED & DULY SWORN ON 03-02-2021.**CROSS EXAMINATION BY SRI.A.R:**

I studied up to S.S.L.C. I have my own vehicle to drive. Whenever any order comes, I will go with my vehicle. It is not true to suggest that, on 24-12-2018, I was not in my home. It is true that when I visited the spot, CW.2 has lost consciousness till admission to the hospital, CW.2 was unconscious. I was up to 07:00 to 07:30p.m., till the police visit the hospital. On that day I returned to home at 08:30p.m. Police not visited near my house. I have not visited police station. On the next day police called me over phone to visit police station. It is not true to suggest that, for the 1st time I am seeing accused before the court only. It is true that I came to know about accused through police but before that I do not know about accused. The police obtained complaint in the hospital. It is not true to suggest that, to help the accused I am deposing falsely. The police visited my house and called me for the purpose of mahazar. It is not true to suggest that, I signed the mahazar in the police station.

RE EXAMINATION: NIL

(Certify that deposition is dictated to typist in open court on computer directly)

R.O.A.C

IX Addl. District and Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru Rural District, Bengaluru.