

THE WITNESS AGAIN CALLED & DULY SWORN ON 03-02-2021.**CROSS EXAMINATION BY SRI.A.R:**

I do not know reading and writing. Near my house several houses and shops are locating. In front of my house, no shops are locating. On either side of my shop after house there are shops. It is true that normally the said road is busy with people. It is true that if any incident takes place in that place, the public would gather. My family is consisting of myself, my husband and 2 children's. Both my son and husband are working. I am running tea shop. Since several people used to visit my shop, I am not in a position to identify each customer. Whenever any works come in between my shop business, I just used to leave the shop and go to home without closing door. I have not given any bill of my chain to police. My chain was weighing about 25 gram. The person who entered my house on that day himself introduced to me but earlier I was not known to him. It is not true to suggest that, on that day said person not introduced to me. After 2 days of incident, I regained conscious. I have not given complaint to the police as I had no conscious. It is not true to suggest that, I have not given any statement to the police. It is not true to suggest that, I have given statement against accused falsely. It is not true to suggest that, I came to know about accused only through police. It is not true to suggest that, I am deposing falsely against accused. It is not true to suggest that, there was ill will between my husband and father in law of accused and as such I lodged false case against accused.

RE EXAMINATION: NIL

(Certify that deposition is dictated to typist in open court on computer directly)

R.O.A.C

IX Addl. District and Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru Rural District, Bengaluru.