

**IN THE COURT OF IX ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS
JUDGE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT, BENGALURU.**

SC.No.264/2019

C.W.3 Examined as P.W.3

WITNESS DULY SWORN ON: 22-02-2021.

DEPOSITION OF	Harishbabu
FATHER NAME	Penchalaiah
AGE	30 Years
OCCUPATION	Private Work
RESIDENCE	Hyderabad

EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY P.P:

The witness identified his signature in Ex.P.2, it is marked as Ex.P.2(b).

On 24-12-2018, the Police Inspector of Madanayakanahalli police station visited near the house of Vanajakshamma where robbery of her chain was taken place and she has also sustained neck injury. At that time, I, one Prakash and Chandrakanth were present. The police collected blood from cotton swab from kitchen, half burnt bloodstained king cigarette in a cover.

Sealed covered are opened. The witness identified cotton swab and also normal cotton swab and also half burnt bloodstained king cigarette, it is already marked as M.O.1 and 2.

The mahazar was prepared in between 05:30p.m., to 06:30p.m.

In this regard I have given statement to the police.

CROSS EXAMINATION BY SRI. A.R FOR ACCUSED:

At that time I was working in BESCOM workshop. My working hours during that time was from morning 08:30 to evening 05:30. The son of Vanajakshi is known to me. I have not visited police station. Police have issued notice to me. One Prakashn and Chandrakanth called me over phone and I have given my details to the police. I visited directly to the spot. It is not true to suggest that, I have not visited the spot and to help the son of Vanajakshamma I am deposing falsely. I might have signed the mahazar in the police station but I am not sure about the same. I cannot remember whether I signed the mahazar on the spot. One police was writing on the spot in Kannada language. The contents of said document was written in handwriting, it was read by my friend and I signed the same. It is not true to suggest that, to help Vanajakshi I am deposing falsely.

RE EXAMINATION: NIL

(Certify that deposition is dictated to typist in open court on computer directly)

R.O.I & A.C

IX Addl. District and Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru Rural District, Bengaluru.

